LAST UPDATE ON 20.11.2020
THE EGA ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY NOR
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY CHANGE OF DATES

OR VENUE.
European Golf Association
EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2021
DATE EVENT VENUE COUNTRY HCP LIMIT
JANUARY
27-30 91th Portuguese International Ladies' Amateur Championship Montado Golf Resort Portugal 6
FEBRUARY
10- 13 91th Portuguese International Amateur Championship Montado Golf Resort Portugal 3
11-14 N. Severis Cyprus Junior Open Secret Valley GC Cyprus 10 Boys / 14
Girls
24- 25 Spanish Double Senior Men's Amateur Championship CG El Saler Spain -
26- 28 Spanish Individual Senior Men's Amateur Championship CG El Saler Spain 18.4
MARCH
3-7 Spanish International Amateur Championship RCG El Prat Spain 1.4
Spanish International Ladies' Amateur Championship RCG Sevilla Spain 3.4
9-10 Spanish Double Senior Ladies' Amateur Championship Club Zaudin Spain 18.4
11-13 Spanish Individual Senior Ladies' Amateur Championship Club Zaudin Spain 18.4
28-31 MALTA JUNIOR OPEN ROYAL MALTA GOLF CLUB Malta 18 BOYS 27
GIRLS
APRIL
1-5 French International Lady Juniors Championship (Esmond Trophy) Saint Cloud GC France 4.4
French International Boys Championship (Michel Carlhian Trophy) Golf des Aisses France 4.4
7-9 Scottish Boys (U18) Open Stroke Play Championship Lundin Links Scotland 7.4
Scottish Girls (U18) Open Stroke Play Championship Longnidrry Scotland 134
7-10 European Nations Cup Real Club de Golf Sotogrande Spain 24/44
13- 14 4th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' and Mens' Open Amateur Adriatic Golf Club Cervia Italy
Championship (Doubles)
15-17 4th Italian Senior + 60 Men's Open Amateur Championship Adriatic Golf Club Cervia Italy 20,0
4th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' Open Amateur Championship Adriatic Golf Club Cervia Italy 24,0
16-18 Scottish Women's Open Stroke Play Championship (Helen Holm)  Royal Troon & Troon Scotland 6.4
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20- 24

22-24

MAY

1

20-23

21-23

27-29

27-30

28-30

11-13

12-13

12th Portuguese Senior Me'n's International Championship

Romanian Amateur Open Championship 2021

Serbian International Ladies' & Men's Amateur Championship

Irish Girls' Open Stroke Play Championship (U18)

Irish Women's Open Stroke Play Championship

Midland Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy

Southern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy

Northern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy

Cyprus Amateur Men's Open

English Men's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship
(Brabazon Trophy)

Estonian Amateur Open Championship (Ladies & Men)

Bulgarian Senior Men Amateur Open Championship

Bulgarian Men's & Ladies' Amateur Open Championship

Czech International Match Play Amateur Championship (Men &
Ladies)

Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship

French Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Murat Cup)

English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship

European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship

EUROPEAN MID-AMATEUR LADIES' CHAMPIONSHIP

German Girls' & Boys' Open

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR GOLFERS WITH DISABILITY

European Senior Ladies' Championship

European Senior Men's Championship

European Championship for Super Senior Men (60+ and 70+)

Estonian Match Play Open

Latvian Senior (Men & Ladies) Open Championship

Latvian Mid-Amateur (Men & Ladies) Open Championhip

Clube de Golf do Estoril

Theodora Golf Club

TBA

County Louth

County Louth

Kings Norton

Brokenhurst Manor

The Oaks

Minthis GC

Ganton

Estonian Golf & Country Club

Thracian Cliffs Golf & Beach
Resort & BlackSeaRama Golf

& Villas

Thracian Cliffs Golf & Beach
Resort & BlackSeaRama Golf

& Villas

Dysina, Greensgate GC

Southerness

Chantilly GC

Blackmoor and Army

Pula Golf Resort

Pula Golf Resort

GC St. Leon-Rot

Bokskogens Golfklubb

Golf de Morfontaine

Golf de Morfontaine

PGA Sweden National GC

Parnu Bay Golf Links

0zo GC

0Ozo GC

Portugal

Romania

Serbia

Ireland

Ireland

England

England

England

Cyprus

England

Estonia

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Czech
Republic

Scotland

France

England

Spain

Spain

Germany

Sweden

France

France

Sweden

Estonia

Latvia

Latvia

8.3

25

24/12

12

1.4

1.4

1.4

10

1.4

7.0/11.0

0.4

1.4

12.4

3.0

6.0

9.0

6.0

9.9

36.0

36.0
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15-17

16-18

18- 20

22-25

23-26

24 - 27

25-26

25-27

26 - 27

29-1

30-3

JuLy

ANNIKA Invitational (Girls)

English Senior Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play
Championship

Scottish Senior Men's (over 55's) Open Stroke Play Championship

Slovenian International Junior Championship

Scottish Senior Women's Open Stroke Play Championship

European Amateur Championship

German International Ladies' Amateur Championship

Vagliano Trophy

Junior Vagliano Trophy

French International Senior Men's Championship over 65 (Mahé
Trophy)

Estonian Midam Open

Lithuanian Junior Open Championship

Stenson Sunesson Junior Challenge

Finnish International Junior Championship U14/U16

Danish International Ladies' & Men's Amateur Championship

Belgian International Golf Championship for Boys & Girls U14

Serbian International Junior Championship (Girls' & Boys' U21)

German International Senior Ladies' & Men's Championship

English Men's Open Mid-Amateur Championship (Logan Trophy)

Scottish Boys (U16) Open Stroke Play Championship

EUROPEAN BOYS' TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP (JEAN-LOUIS DUPONT
TROPHY)

European Ladies' Team Championship

European Girls' Team Championship

European Amateur Team Championship

European Boys' Team Championship, Divison 2

European Amateur Team Championship, Divison 2

Isaberg GC (West course)

Hayling

Duff House Royal

Arboretum

Aberdour

Golf du Médoc Resort

Hamburger Golf-Club

Golf Club de Lausanne

Golf Club de Lausanne

TBC

Parnu Bay Golf Links / White
Beach Golf

National Golf Resort,
Klaipeda

Barseback GCC

Messila Golf

Silkeborg Ry GC (Jutland)

Royal Waterloo Golf Club

TBA

GC Hubbelrath

Thorpeness

Dumfries & County

Fureso Golfklub

Royal County Down Golf Club

Hilversumsche GC

Vasatorp GC

Estonian G&CC

Estonian G&CC

Sweden

England

Scotland

Slovenia

Scotland

France

Germany

Switzerland

Switzerland

France

Estonia

Lithuania

Sweden

Finland

Denmark

Belgium

Serbia

Germany

England

Scotland

Denmark

Ireland

Netherlands

Sweden

Estonia

Estonia

4.4

15.4

8.4

6.4

344

0.0

154

36

6,0 (Girls) 4,0
(Boys)

14/18

5/2

12728

8.4

9.4

9.0

9.0

14.0

6.0

16.0

16.0

ROLEX



11-18

13-15

14-17

15-17

16-18

20- 22

20-23

21-24

22-24

22-25

23-25

23-8

27-29

Swedish International Senior Ladies' Championship (50 +, 60+,
70+)

Swedish International Senior Men's Championship (50+, 60+. 70+,
75+, 80+, 85+)

Swedish International Ladies' Mid-Amateur Championship (30+)

Swedish International Men's Mid-Amateur Championship (30+,
40+)

The 149th Open Championship (OC)

Estonian Junior Open

English Boys' (U16) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship
(McGregor Trophy)

Swiss International Senior Men's Championship
Belgian International Amateur Championship Men & Ladies
Dutch Junior Open (Girls & Boys)

Danish Senior Open (Men & Ladies, +50 & +60 )

Czech International Boys & Juniors Championship

Czech International Mid-Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)

French International Senior Men's Championship (Double &
Single)

Czech International Girls & Lady Juniors Championship

Lithuanian Mid-Amateur Championship

International Dutch Senior Ladies' & Men's Open Championship

Lithuanian Amateur Championship

English Girls' Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship

English Boys' (U18) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship
(Carris Trophy)

European Ladies' Amateur Championship

European Young Masters

German International Amateur Championship

Finnish Senior Open

Olympic Games

English Girls' (U16/U14) Open Amateur Championship

See link

See link

Lannalodge Golfresort

See link

Royal St George's

Niitvlja Golf

Camberley Heath

GC Engadine

TBC

GC Toxandria

Simon's GC (North from
Copenhagen)

Kaskada, GC Brno

Cerny Most, GC Black Bridge

TBC

Kaskada, GC Brno

European Centre Golf Club,
Vilnius

TBA

European Centre Golf Club,
Vilnius

Malton & Norton

Bristol & Clifton

Alwoodley Golf Club

Vierumaki Cooke

Golfclub Miilheim an der
Ruhr

Aura Golf, Turku

Tokyo

Morecambe

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

England

Estonia

England

Switzerland

Belgium

Netherlands

Denmark

Czech
Republic

Czech
Republic

France

Czech
Republic

Lithuania

Netherlands

Lithuania

England

England

England

Finland

Germany

Finland

Japan

England

See link

See link

24.0

15.0

Pro

5.4

12.0

15712

5.0/6.0

18.0/11.0

104

5.0/6.0

28

10/8

28

18.4

2.4

6.0

10/ 16

18.4/20.4

ROLEX



28-31 EUROPEAN LADIES' TEAM SHIELD CHAMPIONSHIP
European Men's Team Shield Championship
29- 31 Scandinavian Seniors Open Amateur Championship
AUGUST
3-5 English Boys' (U14) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship
(Reid Trophy)
4-6 Swiss International Ladies' & Men's Amateur Championship
4-7 Czech International Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)
5-7 Finnish Amateur Championship
Finnish Ladies' Amateur Championship
6-8 Belgian International Senior Championship
Latvian Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open Championship
8-9 Scottish Girls (U16/U14) Open Stroke Play Championship
Scottish Boys' (U14) Open Stroke Play Championship
10- 12 Czech International Senior Amateur Championship (Ladies &
Men)
11-13 Irish Senior Women's Open Stroke Play Championship
12-14 Dutch Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)
13-15 Lithuanian Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open Championship
14-15 Estonian Senior Open
17-19 English Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship
25-27 Hellenic International Junior Golf Championship (Girls & Boys)
26- 28 41st Curtis Cup
27-28 Jacques Léglise Trophy
27-29 Latvian Junior Open Championship
31-4 European Senior Ladies' Team Championship
European Senior Men's Team Championship
SEPTEMBER
5

Jurmala Golf Club

Jurmala Golf Club

PGA Sweden National GC

Porters Park

TBC

GC Kuneticka Hora

Helsinki Golf Club, Helsinki

Helsinki Golf Club, Helsinki

Royal Waterloo Golf Club

0Ozo GC

Stirling

Kirkcaldy

GC Karlovy Vary

Naas

Eindhovensche Golf

The Capitals Golf Club,
Elektrenai

Rae Golf

Wallasey

TBA

Conwy Golf Club

Falsterbo Golfklubb

Jurmala GC

BlackSeaRama Golf Resort &
Villas

Sedin Golf Club

Latvia

Latvia

Sweden

England

Switzerland

Czech
Republic

Finland

Finland

Belgium

Latvia

Scotland

Scotland

Czech
Republic

Ireland

Netherlands

Lithuania

Estonia

England

Greece

Wales

Sweden

Latvia

Bulgaria

Slovakia

18.0

18.0

9.9

7.4

5.0/3.5

3.0/25

3,4

54

Men: 15.0;
women: 24.0

344

154

18.0/12.0

15

5/3

28

6.4

B18/ G24

U10-54.0
(fairway
tees), U12-
45.0, U14-
36.0, U16-
27.0, U18-
18.0

12.0

9.0

ROLEX



2-5 Spanish International (U18) Stroke Play Championship

4-5 Serbian International Mid-Amateur&Senior Championship (Ladies
& Men)

10-12 Liechtenstein Open Ladies' & Men's Amateur Championship

17-19 French Mid-Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Ladies & Men)

20- 21 Junior Ryder Cup

20-23 Evian Championship Juniors Cup (U14)

24-25 Dutch International Open Mid Amateur Championship
German International Men's and Ladies' Disabled Championship

24-26 Cyprus Senior Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open

30-2 European Ladies' Club Trophy

OCTOBER

8-10 French International Ladies' Amateur Stroke Play Championship
(Cécile de Rothschild Trophy)

21-23 European Men's Club Trophy

30-1 4th Portuguese International Mid-Amateur Champioship

NOVEMBER

5-7 Spanish International Ladies' Stroke Play Championship

6

CG Vallromanes

TBA

Weissensberg/Rankweil/ Bad

Ragaz

TBC

Blue Mound G&CC

Evian Resort GC

Golfbaan Purmerend

Golfanlage Warnemiinde

Aphrodite Hills GC

Golf de Fontainebleau

TBC

Troia Golf

Troia Golf

TBC

Spain

Serbia

Switzerland

France

United States

France

Netherlands

Germany

Cyprus

France

France

Portugal

Portugal

Spain

6.0

24/18

12

10.4/6.4

12.4/14.8

24 Men / 36
Ladies

6.4

Man -9

Ladies - 16,1

6.4

ROLEX
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