

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2021						
DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT		
JANUARY						
27 - 30	91th Portuguese International Ladies' Amateur Championship	Montado Golf Resort	Portugal	6		
FEBRUAR	FEBRUARY					
10 - 13	91th Portuguese International Amateur Championship	Montado Golf Resort	Portugal	3		
11 - 14	N. Severis Cyprus Junior Open	Secret Valley GC	Cyprus	10 Boys / 14 Girls		
24 - 25	Spanish Double Senior Men's Amateur Championship	CG El Saler	Spain	-		
26 - 28	Spanish Individual Senior Men's Amateur Championship	CG El Saler	Spain	18.4		
MARCH						
3 - 7	Spanish International Amateur Championship	RCG El Prat	Spain	1.4		
	Spanish International Ladies' Amateur Championship	RCG Sevilla	Spain	3.4		
9 - 10	Spanish Double Senior Ladies' Amateur Championship	Club Zaudín	Spain	18.4		
11 - 13	Spanish Individual Senior Ladies' Amateur Championship	Club Zaudín	Spain	18.4		
28 - 31	MALTA JUNIOR OPEN	ROYAL MALTA GOLF CLUB	Malta	18 BOYS 27 GIRLS		
APRIL						
1 - 5	French International Lady Juniors Championship (Esmond Trophy)	Saint Cloud GC	France	4.4		
	French International Boys Championship (Michel Carlhian Trophy)	Golf des Aisses	France	4.4		
7 - 9	Scottish Boys (U18) Open Stroke Play Championship	Lundin Links	Scotland	7.4		
	Scottish Girls (U18) Open Stroke Play Championship	Longnidrry	Scotland	13.4		
7 - 10	European Nations Cup	Real Club de Golf Sotogrande	Spain	2.4 / 4.4		
13 - 14	4th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' and Mens' Open Amateur Championship (Doubles)	Adriatic Golf Club Cervia	Italy			
15 - 17	4th Italian Senior + 60 Men's Open Amateur Championship	Adriatic Golf Club Cervia	Italy	20,0		
	4th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' Open Amateur Championship	Adriatic Golf Club Cervia	Italy	24,0		
16 - 18	Scottish Women's Open Stroke Play Championship (Helen Holm)	Royal Troon & Troon Portland	Scotland	6.4		



20 - 24	12th Portuguese Senior Me'n's International Championship	Clube de Golf do Estoril	Portugal	8.3
22 - 24	Romanian Amateur Open Championship 2021	Theodora Golf Club	Romania	25
MAY				
6 - 8	Serbian International Ladies' & Men's Amateur Championship	ТВА	Serbia	24 / 12
7 - 9	Irish Girls' Open Stroke Play Championship (U18)	County Louth	Ireland	12
	Irish Women's Open Stroke Play Championship	County Louth	Ireland	9
11	Midland Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy	Kings Norton	England	1.4
	Southern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy	Brokenhurst Manor	England	1.4
	Northern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy	The Oaks	England	1.4
20 - 23	Cyprus Amateur Men's Open	Minthis GC	Cyprus	10
	English Men's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Brabazon Trophy)	Ganton	England	1.4
21 - 23	Estonian Amateur Open Championship (Ladies & Men)	Estonian Golf & Country Club	Estonia	
27 - 29	Bulgarian Senior Men Amateur Open Championship	Thracian Cliffs Golf & Beach Resort & BlackSeaRama Golf & Villas	Bulgaria	9
	Bulgarian Men's & Ladies' Amateur Open Championship	Thracian Cliffs Golf & Beach Resort & BlackSeaRama Golf & Villas	Bulgaria	9
27 - 30	Czech International Match Play Amateur Championship (Men &	Dysina, Greensgate GC	Czech	7.0 / 11.0
	Ladies)		Republic	
28 - 30	Ladies) Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship	Southerness	Republic Scotland	0.4
28 - 30	•	Southerness Chantilly GC	•	
28 - 30 JUNE	Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship		Scotland	0.4
	Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship		Scotland	0.4
JUNE	Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship  French Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Murat Cup)	Chantilly GC	Scotland France	0.4 1.4
JUNE 2 - 4	Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship  French Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Murat Cup)  English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship	Chantilly GC  Blackmoor and Army	Scotland France England	0.4 1.4 12.4
JUNE 2 - 4	Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship  French Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Murat Cup)  English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship  European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship	Chantilly GC  Blackmoor and Army  Pula Golf Resort	Scotland France England Spain	0.4 1.4 12.4 3.0
JUNE 2 - 4	Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship  French Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Murat Cup)  English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship  European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship  EUROPEAN MID-AMATEUR LADIES' CHAMPIONSHIP	Chantilly GC  Blackmoor and Army  Pula Golf Resort  Pula Golf Resort	Scotland France England Spain Spain	0.4 1.4 12.4 3.0
JUNE 2 - 4 3 - 5	Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship  French Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Murat Cup)  English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship  European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship  EUROPEAN MID-AMATEUR LADIES' CHAMPIONSHIP  German Girls' & Boys' Open	Chantilly GC  Blackmoor and Army  Pula Golf Resort  Pula Golf Resort  GC St. Leon-Rot	Scotland France England Spain Spain Germany	0.4 1.4 12.4 3.0
JUNE 2 - 4 3 - 5	Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship  French Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Murat Cup)  English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship  European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship  EUROPEAN MID-AMATEUR LADIES' CHAMPIONSHIP  German Girls' & Boys' Open  EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR GOLFERS WITH DISABILITY	Chantilly GC  Blackmoor and Army  Pula Golf Resort  Pula Golf Resort  GC St. Leon-Rot  Bokskogens Golfklubb	Scotland France  England Spain Spain Germany Sweden	0.4 1.4 12.4 3.0 6.0
JUNE 2 - 4 3 - 5	Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship  French Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Murat Cup)  English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship  European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship  EUROPEAN MID-AMATEUR LADIES' CHAMPIONSHIP  German Girls' & Boys' Open  EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR GOLFERS WITH DISABILITY  European Senior Ladies' Championship	Chantilly GC  Blackmoor and Army  Pula Golf Resort  Pula Golf Resort  GC St. Leon-Rot  Bokskogens Golfklubb  Golf de Morfontaine	Scotland France  England Spain Spain Germany Sweden France	0.4 1.4 12.4 3.0 6.0
JUNE 2 - 4 3 - 5	Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship  French Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Murat Cup)  English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship  European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship  EUROPEAN MID-AMATEUR LADIES' CHAMPIONSHIP  German Girls' & Boys' Open  EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR GOLFERS WITH DISABILITY  European Senior Ladies' Championship  European Senior Men's Championship	Chantilly GC  Blackmoor and Army  Pula Golf Resort  Pula Golf Resort  GC St. Leon-Rot  Bokskogens Golfklubb  Golf de Morfontaine  Golf de Morfontaine	Scotland France  England Spain Spain Germany Sweden France France	0.4 1.4 12.4 3.0 6.0
JUNE 2 - 4 3 - 5 9 - 11 10 - 12	Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship  French Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Murat Cup)  English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship  European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship  EUROPEAN MID-AMATEUR LADIES' CHAMPIONSHIP  German Girls' & Boys' Open  EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR GOLFERS WITH DISABILITY  European Senior Ladies' Championship  European Senior Men's Championship  European Championship for Super Senior Men (60+ and 70+)	Chantilly GC  Blackmoor and Army  Pula Golf Resort  Pula Golf Resort  GC St. Leon-Rot  Bokskogens Golfklubb  Golf de Morfontaine  Golf de Morfontaine  PGA Sweden National GC	Scotland France  England Spain Spain Germany Sweden France France Sweden	0.4 1.4 12.4 3.0 6.0
JUNE 2 - 4 3 - 5 9 - 11 10 - 12	Scottish Men's Open Stroke Play Championship  French Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Murat Cup)  English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship  European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship  EUROPEAN MID-AMATEUR LADIES' CHAMPIONSHIP  German Girls' & Boys' Open  EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR GOLFERS WITH DISABILITY  European Senior Ladies' Championship  European Senior Men's Championship  European Championship for Super Senior Men (60+ and 70+)  Estonian Match Play Open	Chantilly GC  Blackmoor and Army  Pula Golf Resort  Pula Golf Resort  GC St. Leon-Rot  Bokskogens Golfklubb  Golf de Morfontaine  Golf de Morfontaine  PGA Sweden National GC  Pärnu Bay Golf Links	Scotland France  England Spain Spain Germany Sweden France France Sweden Estonia	0.4 1.4 12.4 3.0 6.0 9.0 6.0 9.9



15 - 17	ANNIKA Invitational (Girls)	Isaberg GC (West course)	Sweden	4.4
	English Senior Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship	Hayling	England	15.4
16 - 18	Scottish Senior Men's (over 55's) Open Stroke Play Championship	Duff House Royal	Scotland	8.4
18 - 20	Slovenian International Junior Championship	Arboretum	Slovenia	6.4
22 - 25	Scottish Senior Women's Open Stroke Play Championship	Aberdour	Scotland	34.4
23 - 26	European Amateur Championship	Golf du Médoc Resort	France	0.0
24 - 27	German International Ladies' Amateur Championship	Hamburger Golf-Club	Germany	
25 - 26	Vagliano Trophy	Golf Club de Lausanne	Switzerland	
	Junior Vagliano Trophy	Golf Club de Lausanne	Switzerland	
25 - 27	French International Senior Men's Championship over 65 (Mahé Trophy)	ТВС	France	15.4
26 - 27	Estonian Midam Open	Pärnu Bay Golf Links / White Beach Golf	Estonia	
29 - 1	Lithuanian Junior Open Championship	National Golf Resort, Klaipeda	Lithuania	36
	Stenson Sunesson Junior Challenge	Barsebäck GCC	Sweden	6,0 (Girls) 4,0 (Boys)
30 - 2	Finnish International Junior Championship U14/U16	Messilä Golf	Finland	14 / 18
30 - 3	Danish International Ladies' & Men's Amateur Championship	Silkeborg Ry GC (Jutland)	Denmark	5/2
JULY				
1 - 3	Belgian International Golf Championship for Boys & Girls U14	Royal Waterloo Golf Club	Belgium	
	Serbian International Junior Championship (Girls' & Boys' U21)	ТВА	Serbia	12 / 28
2 - 4	German International Senior Ladies' & Men's Championship	GC Hubbelrath	Germany	
	English Men's Open Mid-Amateur Championship (Logan Trophy)	Thorpeness	England	8.4
6 - 8	Scottish Boys (U16) Open Stroke Play Championship	Dumfries & County	Scotland	9.4
6 - 10	EUROPEAN BOYS' TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP (JEAN-LOUIS DUPONT TROPHY)	Furesø Golfklub	Denmark	9.0
	European Ladies' Team Championship	Royal County Down Golf Club	Ireland	9.0
	European Girls' Team Championship	Hilversumsche GC	Netherlands	14.0
	European Amateur Team Championship	Vasatorp GC	Sweden	6.0
7 - 10	European Boys' Team Championship, Divison 2	Estonian G&CC	Estonia	16.0
	European Boys Team Championship, Bivison 2			



9 - 11	Swedish International Senior Ladies' Championship (50 +, 60+, 70+)	See link	Sweden	See link
	Swedish International Senior Men's Championship (50+, 60+. 70+, 75+, 80+, 85+)	See link	Sweden	See link
	Swedish International Ladies' Mid-Amateur Championship (30+)	Lannalodge Golfresort	Sweden	24.0
	Swedish International Men's Mid-Amateur Championship (30+, 40+)	See link	Sweden	15.0
11 - 18	The 149th Open Championship (OC)	Royal St George's	England	Pro
13 - 15	Estonian Junior Open	Niitvälja Golf	Estonia	
	English Boys' (U16) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (McGregor Trophy)	Camberley Heath	England	5.4
	Swiss International Senior Men's Championship	GC Engadine	Switzerland	12.0
14 - 17	Belgian International Amateur Championship Men & Ladies	ТВС	Belgium	
	Dutch Junior Open (Girls & Boys)	GC Toxandria	Netherlands	6/4
15 - 17	Danish Senior Open (Men & Ladies, +50 & +60 )	Simon's GC (North from Copenhagen)	Denmark	15 / 12
	Czech International Boys & Juniors Championship	Kaskada, GC Brno	Czech Republic	5.0 / 6.0
	Czech International Mid-Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)	Cerny Most, GC Black Bridge	Czech Republic	18.0 / 11.0
	French International Senior Men's Championship (Double & Single)	ТВС	France	10.4
	Czech International Girls & Lady Juniors Championship	Kaskada, GC Brno	Czech Republic	5.0 / 6.0
16 - 18	Lithuanian Mid-Amateur Championship	European Centre Golf Club, Vilnius	Lithuania	28
	International Dutch Senior Ladies' & Men's Open Championship	ТВА	Netherlands	10/8
	Lithuanian Amateur Championship	European Centre Golf Club, Vilnius	Lithuania	28
20 - 22	English Girls' Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship	Malton & Norton	England	18.4
20 - 23	English Boys' (U18) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Carris Trophy)	Bristol & Clifton	England	2.4
21 - 24	European Ladies' Amateur Championship	Alwoodley Golf Club	England	6.0
22 - 24	European Young Masters	Vierumäki Cooke	Finland	
22 - 25	German International Amateur Championship	Golfclub Mülheim an der Ruhr	Germany	
23 - 25	Finnish Senior Open	Aura Golf, Turku	Finland	10 / 16
23 - 8	Olympic Games	Tokyo	Japan	
27 - 29	English Girls' (U16/U14) Open Amateur Championship	Morecambe	England	18.4 / 20.4



28 - 31	EUROPEAN LADIES' TEAM SHIELD CHAMPIONSHIP	Jurmala Golf Club	Latvia	18.0
	European Men's Team Shield Championship	Jurmala Golf Club	Latvia	18.0
29 - 31	Scandinavian Seniors Open Amateur Championship	PGA Sweden National GC	Sweden	9.9
AUGUST				
3 - 5	English Boys' (U14) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Reid Trophy)	Porters Park	England	7.4
4 - 6	Swiss International Ladies' & Men's Amateur Championship	ТВС	Switzerland	5.0 / 3.5
4 - 7	Czech International Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)	GC Kuneticka Hora	Czech Republic	3.0 / 2.5
5 - 7	Finnish Amateur Championship	Helsinki Golf Club, Helsinki	Finland	3,4
	Finnish Ladies' Amateur Championship	Helsinki Golf Club, Helsinki	Finland	5,4
6 - 8	Belgian International Senior Championship	Royal Waterloo Golf Club	Belgium	
	Latvian Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open Championship	Ozo GC	Latvia	Men: 15.0; women: 24.0
8 - 9	Scottish Girls (U16/U14) Open Stroke Play Championship	Stirling	Scotland	34.4
	Scottish Boys' (U14) Open Stroke Play Championship	Kirkcaldy	Scotland	15.4
10 - 12	Czech International Senior Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)	GC Karlovy Vary	Czech Republic	18.0 / 12.0
11 - 13	Irish Senior Women's Open Stroke Play Championship	Naas	Ireland	15
12 - 14	Dutch Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)	Eindhovensche Golf	Netherlands	5/3
13 - 15	Lithuanian Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open Championship	The Capitals Golf Club, Elektrenai	Lithuania	28
14 - 15	Estonian Senior Open	Rae Golf	Estonia	
17 - 19	English Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship	Wallasey	Fuelend	
		wanasey	England	6.4
25 - 27	Hellenic International Junior Golf Championship (Girls & Boys)	TBA	Greece	6.4 B18 / G24
25 - 27 26 - 28		•	_	
	Hellenic International Junior Golf Championship (Girls & Boys)	ТВА	Greece	
26 - 28	Hellenic International Junior Golf Championship (Girls & Boys) 41st Curtis Cup	TBA Conwy Golf Club	Greece	
26 - 28 27 - 28	Hellenic International Junior Golf Championship (Girls & Boys)  41st Curtis Cup  Jacques Léglise Trophy	TBA  Conwy Golf Club  Falsterbo Golfklubb	Greece Wales Sweden	U10- 54.0 (fairway tees), U12- 45.0, U14- 36.0, U16- 27.0, U18-
26 - 28 27 - 28 27 - 29	Hellenic International Junior Golf Championship (Girls & Boys)  41st Curtis Cup  Jacques Léglise Trophy  Latvian Junior Open Championship	TBA  Conwy Golf Club  Falsterbo Golfklubb  Jürmala GC  BlackSeaRama Golf Resort &	Greece Wales Sweden Latvia	U10- 54.0 (fairway tees), U12- 45.0, U14- 36.0, U16- 27.0, U18- 18.0



2 - 5	Spanish International (U18) Stroke Play Championship	CG Vallromanes	Spain	6.0
4 - 5	Serbian International Mid-Amateur&Senior Championship (Ladies & Men)	ТВА	Serbia	24 / 18
10 - 12	Liechtenstein Open Ladies' & Men's Amateur Championship	Weissensberg/Rankweil/ Bad Ragaz	Switzerland	12
17 - 19	French Mid-Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Ladies & Men)	ТВС	France	10.4 / 6.4
20 - 21	Junior Ryder Cup	Blue Mound G&CC	United States	
20 - 23	Evian Championship Juniors Cup (U14)	Evian Resort GC	France	-
24 - 25	Dutch International Open Mid Amateur Championship	Golfbaan Purmerend	Netherlands	12.4 / 14.8
	German International Men's and Ladies' Disabled Championship	Golfanlage Warnemünde	Germany	
24 - 26	Cyprus Senior Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open	Aphrodite Hills GC	Cyprus	24 Men / 36 Ladies
30 - 2	European Ladies' Club Trophy	Golf de Fontainebleau	France	
OCTOBER				
8 - 10	French International Ladies' Amateur Stroke Play Championship (Cécile de Rothschild Trophy)	ТВС	France	6.4
21 - 23	European Men's Club Trophy	Troia Golf	Portugal	
30 - 1	4th Portuguese International Mid-Amateur Champioship	Troia Golf	Portugal	Man - 9 Ladies - 16,1
NOVEMB	ER			
5 - 7	Spanish International Ladies' Stroke Play Championship	ТВС	Spain	6.4

